RATIFICATION RESOLUTIONS VOTE

A Ratification Vote was held on Friday 18 November 2022. The results of the Ratification Vote are as follows:

RESOLUTION 1: I agree that the proposed Whakatöhea Deed of Settlement be accepted and authorise the establishment trustees of Te Tāwharau o Te Whakatöhea to sign the Deed of Settlement on behalf of Whakatöhea.								
OPTION: Votes Received % Votes Cast								
ĀE / YES	2253	67.01%						
KÃO / NO	1083	32.21%						

There were 0 informal votes and 26 blank votes submitted.

RESOLUTION 2: I agree that the proposed new Te Tāwharau o Te Whakatōhea will be the Post-Settlement Governance Entity to receive and manage all of the historical Treaty of Waitangi settlement redress on behalf of Whakatōhea.

OPTION:	Votes Received	% Votes Cast
ÃE / YES	2209	65.70%
KÃO / NO	1095	32.57%

There were 2 informal votes and 56 blank votes submitted.

RESOLUTION 3: I agree to ratify the constitutional documents of Te Tāwharau o Te Whakatōhea, for the purposes of the Māori Fisheries Act 2004 and the Māori Commercial Aquaculture Claims Settlement Act 2004 and agree it should replace the Whakatōhea Māori Trust Board as the Whakatōhea Mandated Iwi Organisation and Iwi Aquaculture Organisation for the purposes of those Acts.

OPTION	Votes Received	% Votes Cast
ĀE / YES	2214	65.85%
KÃO / NO	1097	32.63%

There were 0 informal votes and 51 blank votes submitted.

RATIFICATION RESOLUTIONS VOTE - RESULT BY HAPU

The results of the Ratification Vote by Hapu are as follows:

RESOLUTION 1: I agree that the proposed Whakatõhea Deed of Settlement be accepted and authorise the establishment trustees of Te Tāwharau o Te Whakatõhea to sign the Deed of Settlement on behalf of Whakatõhea.							
OPTION:	Ngāi Tamahaua	Ngāti Ruatakena	Ngāti Patumoana	Ngāti Ngahere	Ngăti Ira	Upokorehe	TOTAL VOTES RECEIVED
ĀE / YES	430	647	440	313	202	221	2253
KĀO / NO	202	261	85	45	270	220	1083
Informal	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Blank	5	12	1	1	4	3	26

RESOLUTION 2: I agree that the proposed new Te Tāwharau o Te Whakatōhea will be the Post-Settlement Governance Entity to receive and manage all of the historical Treaty of Waitangi settlement redress on behalf of Whakatōhea.

OPTION:	Ngāi Tamahaua	Ngāti Ruatakena	Ngāti Patumoana	Ngāti Ngahere	Ngãti Ira	Upokorehe	TOTAL VOTES RECEIVED
ĀE / YES	422	634	431	310	201	211	2209
KÃO / NO	204	267	91	42	272	219	1095
Informal	0	0	0	2	0	0	2
Blank	11	19	4	5	3	14	56

RESOLUTION 3: I agree to ratify the constitutional documents of Te Tāwharau o Te Whakatōhea, for the purposes of the Māori Fisheries Act 2004 and the Māori Commercial Aquaculture Claims Settlement Act 2004 and agree it should replace the Whakatōhea Māori Trust Board as the Whakatōhea Mandated Iwi Organisation and Iwi Aquaculture Organisation for the purposes of those Acts.

OPTION:	Ngāi Tamahaua	Ngāti Ruatakena	Ngāti Patumoana	Ngāti Ngahere	Ngãti Ira	Upokorehe	TOTAL VOTES RECEIVED
ĀE / YES	423	636	429	311	203	212	2214
KĀO / NO	203	265	93	44	269	223	1097
Informal	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Blank	11	19	4	4	4	9	51

Dogon



Dale Ofsoske, Independent Returning Officer Whakatōhea Pre Settlement Claims Trust - 28 November 2022